501968060 06/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James V. Harmon Sr.	06/22/2012
Jerry A. Peoples	06/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermal Power Recovery LLC	
Street Address:	56 Pine Street	
City:	Mahtomedi	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13532853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556 Phone: 612.339.7461

Email: linda.rice@nm-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.
Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 820

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20100502.CCH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James V. Harmon

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentAsFiled#page1.tif source=AssignmentAsFiled#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028440 FRAME: 0959

CH \$40.00 1555

501968060

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JAMES V. HARMON, SR., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 56 Pine Street, Mahtomedi, MN 55115, and JERRY A. PEOPLES, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 112 Alford Lane, Harvest, AL 35749, are the inventors of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by JAMES V. HARMON, SR. on 22, 2012, and executed by JERRY A. PEOPLES on June 18, 2012, and entitled "HIGH EFFICIENCY STEAM ENGINE, STEAM EXPANDER AND IMPROVED VALVES THEREFOR"; and

WHEREAS, THERMAL POWER RECOVERY LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Minnesota, having its principal office located at 56 Pine Street, Mahtomedi, MN 55115 is desirous of acquiring all our right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said THERMAL POWER RECOVERY LLC and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JAMES V. HARMON, SR. and JERRY A. PEOPLES, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said THERMAL POWER RECOVERY LLC our entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said THERMAL POWER RECOVERY LLC or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said THERMAL POWER RECOVERY LLC, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said THERMAL POWER RECOVERY LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

Signed at Minneapolis, Minnesota, this 29 day of ______

2012

56 Pine Street

Mahtomedi, MN 55115

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF) SS
On this 22" day of, 2012, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared JAMES V. HARMON, SR. to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
(seal) LINDA J. RICE NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015
Signed at Harvest, Alabama, this <u>/B</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2012.
Jerry A. Veoples 112 Alford Lane Harvest, AL 35749
STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF MAIOL SOM)
On this 1811 day of 1015, 2012, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared JERRY A. PEOPLES to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
(seal) Sraceyl. Buton Notary Public

2

PATENT REEL: 028440 FRAME: 0961